Carol DeSoto

From:	applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government <applications@charlescountymd.gov></applications@charlescountymd.gov>
Sent:	Wednesday, December 15, 2021 1:35 PM
То:	Public Record
Subject:	*NEW SUBMISSION* Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

Submission #:	1353864
IP Address:	71.246.245.248
Submission Date:	12/15/2021 1:35
Survey Time:	17 minutes, 59 seconds

You have a new online form submission. Note: all answers displaying "*****" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

Public Hearing Comment Form

Questions or More Information (301) 645-0555

Name

Bonnie Watson

Address

4792 Kittiwake Court Waldorf, US 20603

Phone

3017522143

Email

bmw620@yahoo.com

Are you:

Against Topic

Comment

This proposed resolution is an affront to every citizen of this county who considers themselves intelligent enough to decide what precautions they need to take in order to protect themselves from any illness. The extraordinary power granted through Home Rule Code was never intended to suppress the citizens freedom to make their own health care choices, the ability of businesses to compete and flourish within the county or as a legal remedy to further suppress the will of the citizen body. The citizens voted and gave this trusted authority not to be misused but with great faith and trust that it would be used wisely. As a lifelong resident of Charles County, I feel that trust has been broken by the suspicious timing of this resolution. We are well down the road to recovery and your focus should now be on mitigating the economic, emotional and physical damage inflicted on the citizens of Charles County since March 2020. Citizens rely on you to lead the way forward with courage, optimism and integrity. Most of all, the citizens of Charles County expect you to protect and defend their God given freedoms enshrined in the United States Constitution. Thank you for your consideration of my comments.

Upload File(s)

Thank you, Charles County, MD

•

This is an automated message generated by Granicus. Please do not reply directly to this email.